## <u>Recruitment Notice</u> For Project Management Unit For Assam Skill University Project, Managaldoi, Dist. Darrang Under Assam Skill Development Mission, Gorchuk, Guwahati

## No.ASDM-2828/2021/ASUP/ADVT./112

## Dated.29.01.2022

The Assam Skill University Project (ASUP) is an Asian Development Bank (ADB) supported project for establishment of Assam Skill University to fill gaps in the provision of multidisciplinary skill education and training integrated with higher education, conduct applied R&D, and raise skill levels in various industries of Assam and the North Eastern region. Assam. Assam Skill Development Mission (ASDM) Government of Assam is the implementing Agency for ASUP. ASDM intends to recruit personnel in 02 posts viz. **Finance Manager** and **Gender & Indigenous People Specialist** for the Project Management Unit (PMU) purely on contractual basis for ASUP. The details of the posts along with education qualifications, experience, remuneration etc. will be available in the official website of ASDM https://asdm.assam .gov.in in the Recruitment & Career Tab from 31<sup>th</sup> January, 2022 till 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 at 5:00 PM.

> Sd/-Mission Director ASDM, Guwahati